## PRIZE PROMOTION NOTICE

- 1. This Prize Promotion Notice sets out the details of the General Election Ticket Competition (the "Prize Promotion") being run by Festival Republic Limited ("Our", "Us" and "We").
- 2. The Prize Promotion is subject to these terms and Our general terms and conditions for Prize Promotions ("Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions"), which can be found at: [https://www.readingfestival.com/competition\_terms\_conditions/].
- 3. The Prize Promotion will be run through Our Twitter page at: @officialrandl and/or Instagram page at: @officialrandl.
- 4. To enter the Prize Promotion, you must be:
  - a) resident in the United Kingdom;
  - b) able to comply with these terms and all the Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions;
  - c) at least 16 years old;
- 5. To enter the Prize Promotion, you must:
  - a) sign up at justvote.uk/crashtheparty
  - b) take a selfie outside of a polling station on Thursday 4th July the photo must clearly show a 'polling station' sign
  - c) upload the selfie to Instagram or Twitter tagging @officialrandl before 10pm on 4<sup>th</sup> July 2024
- 6. The Prize Promotion will commence on Thursday 4th July at 7am and end on Thursday 4th July at 10pm.
- 7. The Prize is a pair of tickets to your choice of Reading or Leeds festival 2024, or Reading or Leeds festival 2025 (the "Prize").
- 8. There is 1 Prize available.
- 9. If you are a winner of the Prize Promotion ("Winner"), you will be notified on Friday 5<sup>th</sup> July by private message and advised on how to collect the Prize. Please note that if you do not respond within 7 days we reserve the right to select a different Winner.
- 10. Proof of identification may be required to claim the Prize.
- 11. This Prize Promotion is a prize draw as defined in the Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions.
- 12. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this Prize Promotion Notice and the Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions, the terms of this Prize Promotion Notice shall prevail.
- 13. We will process your personal information for the purposes of entering you into the Prize Promotion and subject to the terms in our Privacy Policy: https://www.readingfestival.com/privacy-policy/